Visit us on the web:
For 24/7 repair services :
USA: 1 (888) 932 - 9183

20 2220 SV020 setting value does not match SV019.
25 222s Motor type setting is for motor type that is not recognized.
Detector type designation is incorrect.
Absolute position system is set with detector type setting of 00.
Motor type HA053 or HA13 is set with detector type setting of 00 (should be 33).
2-l 2227 Lost motion correction types 1 and 2 are enabled simultaneously.
36 2236 Regeneration resistor type setting is for regeneration resistor that is not recog-
nized.
55 2255 SVOSS'setting  value (input of 0 is taken as 2000) is smaller than SVO48 setting
value.
Parameter errors with the numbers shown below are caused by more than one
parameter.
Number Probable cause I Related parameters
MS00
101
I I
MS0
2301 Electronic gearing constant is greater than machine SVOOl:PCl, SVOO2:PC2,  SVOlS:PIT
constant. SVO19:PNGl,  SVO2O:PNG2
Check that all related parameters are set cor-
rectly.
2302 Absolute position detection parameter is ON with SV017:SPEC. SVO25:blTYP
H?i**N-E33 connected.
Turn absolute position detection parameter OFF. To
carry out absolute position detection, replace
incremental-type detector with absolute position-
type.
1
BNP-B3882B
- 25 -
.
-7 l c
MDS-A-SVJ
1OOV Servo Amps
4.4 1OOV Servo Amps
A low power supply voltage can limit maximum operating capacity.
The MDS-A-SVJ-OIW (1OOW) and MDS-A-SVJ-03W (300W) normally have an
instantaneous operating capacity of 300% of the rated motor output
(excluding HA**N motors). If the power supply voltage is below 9OV,
however, the MDS-A-SVJ-03W's maximum instantaneous operating capacity
is limited to 4.75A (250% of the HA-FE33's rated output). With this
limitation, excessive error 1 (ODl)  alarms are liable to occur. To
prevent excessive error 1 alarms, increase the excessive error detec-
tion range settings (SV023 and SV053).
Note that the MIX-A-SVJ-OlW  (1OOW) is not thus affected.
c<NOTE>>The  MDS-A-SVJ-OlW and MDS-A-SVJ-03W are designed for use with a
single-phase, 1OOV power supply. Never apply a 2OOV power sup-
ply. Use of a 200V power supply would damage the amp.
- 26 -
BNP-B3882B
wision Date of Details of revision
lumber revision
(S/W)
. '95- 2-27 First edition of manual released.
(64)
A '95- 6-23 Servo parameters added.
(CO) Regeneration Resistor Types table created.
D/A output specifications and output voltage calculation formula added.
Causes of initial parameter errors grouped according to error parameter num-
ber.
B '95- l-26 Electronic Gearing notes (section 3.6) revised.
(Cl) Front cover title changed from *Mitsubishi Personal Machine Controller" to
Mitsubishi AC Servo.
- 27 -
BNP-B3882B